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Tri-County Airport Authority (1J0)
1983 Tri-County Airport Rd - Bonifay, FL 32425
Mail: PO Box 756, Bonifay, FL 32425

AGENDA

Regular TCAA Board of Directors Monthly Meeting at 6 pm on July 9, 2019, Airport Conference Room

10.

11.

12.

Call to Order- Jack Locke, Chairman ¢ f#

Invocation - ﬂo 35 STATH AU

Review, changes to and approval of Agenda (may be changed prior to adoption)
Review and approval of Minutes of the last TCAA Regular Board of Directors meeting
New Secretary duties, responsibilities and procedures — Ross Statham, Secretary

Non-Agenda Audience. (Effective Oct 1, 2013, Florida Statute 286.0114 mandates that ‘members of
the public shall be given a reasonable opportunity to be heard on a proposition before the board of
commission (Authority).” Each individual shall have three (3) minute to speak on a proposition before the
Authority.)

Treasurer’s Report — James Town, Treasurer
v a. Monthly and Year to Date Financial Report
/. b. Fuel Operations Report
c. TCAA Bylaws
/d. TCAA Hanger Leases
/e, TCAA Annual Policy Reviews
Airport Operations Report- Mark Wilson, Airport Manager
v a. Physical Maintenance & Repairs
‘v;b. Notice to Airmen (NOTAMS) issues or updates, if any

c. Other items as needed

Capital Project Update — AVCON, Inc.
a. Projects Update

@ b. Master Plan Update
c. Board action items, by month, if any
d. Engineering and payment Reports- Norman Rich, Director

Old Business
a. Discussion and/or action, Executive Committee meetings/updates — Jack Locke, Chair
b. NB6501J update — All
c. New aerial photos — Ross Statham, Secretary

New Business
a. Jim Stripland Airport Services — Alan William, Director
b. Tri-County Airport Logo and branding — Ross Statham, Secretary

Adjourn

The next regular meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled for the second Tuesday of the
following month at 6 pm in the conference room of the terminal building.

Established 1969 - Serving Holmes, Jackson and Washington Counties in the Florida Panhandle

https://www.tricountyairportfl.com



Tri-County Airport Authority
PO Box 756
Bonifay, FL 32425

“Serving Holmes, Jackson, and Washington Counties”

Treasurer’s Report

July 8, 2019

Bank Accounts: Balances as of 8 July 2019

Capital City Bank, Projects Grants account =$ 3,350.04
The Fuel Account: One South Bank =%  34,944.62
CD, from fuel account, used for line of credit = 70,410.91
Operating Account: One South Bank = 3.933.79
Total: =$ 112,639.36

Outstanding invoices:

Payroll Liabilities $ 294.26

QT Pod (Paid From Fuel Acct) $ 556.95

Line of Credit Payment $ 1.450.00

Total: $ 2,301.21

Line of Credit Balance to date $ 53,994.93

Air Conditioner Replacement $ 5,140.00
Grant Draws $ 45,221.76%****
Rex Buyout Balance $ 3.633.17

Respectfully,
Brenda Wilson
Administrative Assistant

#x#%% Payment was received 7/5/2019. The check was cut to repay LOC on
7/8/2019. However, the check has not yet been signed.




JAT07092019

FY October 1, 2018 - September 30, 2019 Ba ccount Tracking - Cash Available
October*  November December January February March April May June July August  September
Capital City Grants Account $ 260000 $ 335000 $ 5,350.00 $ 3,350.00 $ 3,350.00 $ 3,350.00 $ 3,350.00 $§ 3,35000 $ 3,35000 S5 335004 $ - S -
OneSouth Accts:
Fuel Acct 24,714.76  22,591.98 27,316.44 17,937.97 20,097.06 18,897.36  31,618.22 34,915.63 24,667.76 34,944.62 - -
CD {Secures LOC $100,000) 70,179.51  70,179.51 70,179.51 70,223.73 70,223.73 70,323.73  70,367.05 70,367.05 70,367.05 70,410.91 - -
Operating Acct 16,339.12 _ 27,817.92 16,382.62 13,352.78 9,464.74 9,678.29 5,580.48 8,617.28 8,499.79 3,933.79 - -

Total Cash Available  113,833.39 123,939.41 119,228.57 104,864.48 103,135.53 102,249.38 110,915.75 117,24996 106,884.60 112,639.36 - -

LOC Balance (Rex Payoff} 13,088.66  11,670.95 10,220.60 9,059.99 7,681.76 9,051.27 7,623.19 6,305.47 4,794.76 3,633.17 - -

LOC HVAC Replacement 5,140.00
Total 8,773.17

Paying @ $1,450/Month = Months to pay 6.05

*As of TCAA Board Meeting Date

FY Oct 1, 2017 to Sept 30, 2018 Bank Account Tracking - Cash Available
October* November  Decamber january February March Aprll May June July August  September

Capital City Grants Account $ 110,553.47 6,86640 S 4,637.40 S 4,637.40 $ 3,13740 S 4,63740 S 4,637.40 S 4,63740 S 463740 S 463740 S 463740 S 4,5637.40
OneSouth Accts:

Fuel Acct 12,663.90  15,317.41 17,505.89 19,416.42 12,212.51 15,140.49 15,171.47 17,514.38 19,234.60 16,603.24 12,045.41 20,858.46
CD (Secures LOC $100,000) $0,000.00  50,000.00 50,000.00  70,082.02 70,082.02 70,082.02 70,108.23 70,108.23 70,108.23 70,135.80 70,135.80 70,135.80
QOperating Acct 36,171.38  32,520.46 33,309.04 22,228.22 39,446.91 38,681.34 27,096.47 25,729.93 20,185.30 19,768.58 15,788.59 10,173.99

Total Cash Available  209,388.75 104,704.27 105452.33 116364.06 124,878.84 128,541.25 117,013.57 117,98994 114,16553 111,14502 102,607.20 1055805.65

LOC Balance (Rex Payoff) - - - . - - - - - 17,321.56 15,911.40 14,501.82

*As of TCAA Board Meeting Date




2:45PM Tri-County Airport Authority (1JO)

07108119 A/R Aging Summary
As of July 8, 2019
Curront 1-30 31-80 61-80 >90 TOTAL
~)QADFS LLC (Porter, Tyler) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.693.50{ 1,693.50
Bagwell, Rodger 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -82.71 -82.71
Baker I, Avery R 0.00 214.00 214.00 0.00 0.00 428.00
Brooks, Roy 0.00 267.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 267.50
Chamberiain, Rodney G 0.00 267.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 267.50
Cloud, Jim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.20
Florida DOT
Box Hangar & Taxiway FDOT 2018-1 0.00 -0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.04
Totat Florida DOT 0.00 -0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.04
Galloway, Stephen 0.00 267.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 267.50
Gillon, Brendan 0.00 321.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 321.00
Hartzog, Joey 0.00 53.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.50
L & P Logistics, Inc{Lawrence, James) 0.00 214.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 214.00
Le, Francis 0.00 588.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 588.50
. Miner, Scott 0.00 53.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.50
Myers, Jimmy W 0.00 107.00 107.00 107.00 1,710.60 2,031.60
Neil, James P 0.00 267.50 267.50 267.50 267.50 1,070.00
Nichols, Linwood 0.00 -25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -25.00
O'Leoary, Donnis 0.00 107.00 107.00 107.00 176.80 497.80
Rex Aviation LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -111.80 -111.80
Rockwell, Clint 0.00 321.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 321.00
Ruic, William 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00 255.00 255.00
Smith, Danny * 0.00 267.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 267.50
Stanko, Joseph 0.00 267.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 267.50
Tomlinson lll, Samuel S 0.00 214.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 214.00
Wagner, Dave 0.00 -2.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2.40
Williams, James Blake 0.00 214.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 214.00
TOTAL 0.00

3,985.06 695.50 481.50 3,909.09 9,071.15
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Tri-County Airport Authority

2:44 PM
0710819 Statement of Assets
Accrual Basls As of May 31, 2019
May 31, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1020 - Petty Cash 200.00
1040 - Capital City Bank-6601 3,350.00
1070 - One South Savings Account 70,279.51
1080 - One South Grant Account 0.10
1090 - One South Bank - Fuel 4564 21,957.86
1100 - One South Bank-Operating 4556 ) 4,676.49
Total Checking/Savings 100,463.86
Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable 12,839.29
Total Accounts Receivable 12,839.29
Other Current Assets
1240 * Grants Receivable
FDOT 423618-1 2.535.00
1240-3 - FAA -2018-2
1240-4 - FAA -2018-2 49,826.07
1240-3 - FAA -2018-2 - Other -49,826.07
Total 1240-3 - FAA -2018-2 L 0.00
Total 1240 - Grants Receivable 2,535.00
1250 - Inventory
1250.1 - Fuel Inventory
125.3 - Jot-A 8,440.16
1250.2 - 100 LL 14,865.06
Total 1250.1 - Fuel Inventory 23,305.22
Total 1250 - Inventory 23,305.22
4350 - Prepald Expenses 583.34
1400 - Undeposited Funds e 2§l§9
Total Other Current Assets B 26,691.06
Total Current Assets 139,994.31
Fixed Assels
1500 - Fuel Systems
1502 - Terminals & Software 18,239.98
1503 - Inspections & Certifications N 353865
Total 1500 - Fuel Systems 24,778.63
1510 - Buildings & improvements 3,655,438.87
1520 - Machinery & Equipment
1520-1 - Office Equipment/Computer 676.75
1520 - Machinery & Equipment - Other 797.961.95
Total 1520 - Machinery & Equipment 708,638.70
1630 - Roads/Runways/Taxilines 753781210 o7 uﬂ/ pcvE
1540 - Land 56,950.00 240 **
1550 - Construction in Progress 1,598,623.18
1600 - Accumulated Depreciation . 7_‘__“_“-@3:916.60
Total Fixed Assets e “________5177__2_64“97
TOTAL ASSETS 8,917,259.28

Page 1




2:44 PM Tri-County Airport Authority

07/08/19 Statement of Assets
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2019
May 31, 19
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 - Accounts Payable ) 1,476.87
Total Accounts Payahle 1,476.87
Other Current Liabilities
Hangar Security Deposits 1,150.00 é
Prepaid Hangar Rents 14,218.66 s <N
2001 - NIP Short Term 5,504.56 — TTE Hiv
2100 - Line of Credit #2700 48,270.31
2150 - Payrol} Llabilities 437.97
2640 - Sales Tax Payable o ’5591‘9
Total Other Current Liabilities 74,230.69
Total Current Liabilities 75,707.56
Long Term Liabilities
2600 - One South Loan -0672 ~ 1,948.86
Total Long Term Liabilities ) ) 1,948.86
Total Liabitities 77,656.42
Equity
3000 - Fund Balance 8,650,410.71
3010 - Unrestricted Net Assets 204,510.31
Net Income . _:1 5,318.16
Total Equity 8,839,602.86
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 8,917,258.28

Page 2




2:46 PM

Accrual Basis

Tri-County Airport Authority

Statement of Activities
October 2018 through May 2019

Ordinary income/Expense

income

Grant Revenue

4030 -
4035 -
4040 *
4050 -
4055 -
4085 -

4097

4110 -

DOT Project Funds
Federal Grant Rev-FAA
Food Service Income
Fuel Income

Land Rental

Hangar Rentals

- Sccurity Deposit Paid
Stato Grant Rov-DOT

Total Income

Cost of
5020

5060
5076
5080

Goods Sold
- Credit Card Fees

+ Cost of Goods Sold
- Faod Service Costs
- Fuel Purchasod - Resale

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense
Title Services - Liens
Work In Progress Disbursements

6000
6010

6025
6030

+ Accounting Expense
- Advertising

- Auto Expense
« Bank Charges

6030.1 - Returned Check
6030 - Bank Charges - Other

Total

6040
6050

6070

6030 - Bank Charges

+ Contract Labor
- Dues & Subscriptions

- Food Service Expense

6070-1 - Consumables - Food
6070-3 - Non-consumables

Total

6073
6076
6079
6080

6070 - Food Service Expense

- Garbage Service

+ Insurance

- Interest Expense

- Legal & Professional Fees

6080-6 - Miscellaneous L & P
6080 - Legal & Professional Fees - Other

Total
6090

6092 -
6093 -
6095 -
6096 -
6098 -
6099 -
- Supplics

6100

6110 -
6115+

6080 - Legal & Professional Fees

- Miscellaneous
Office Expense
Payroll Taxes
Postage
Registration Fees
Ropairs & Maint
Salos Tax Expense

Telophone
Utitities

FFA Grants
{Grants) Total Grants Operating Account

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,232.56 0.00
146,696.29 188,661.13 0.00
0.00 0.00 336.02
0.00 0.00 88,104.53
0.00 0.00 800.00
0.00 0.00 76,521.23
0.00 0.00 2,660.00
oo 2492830 0 000
146,696.29 440,156.79 168,421.78
0.00 0.00 2,650.41
0.00 0.00 27,310.66
0.00 0.00 0.00
N 0.00 000 o 43,@92.9;
0.00 L 0.00 78,853.89
146,696.29 440,156.79 89,567.89
0.00 0.00 188.00
155,952.79 476,756.67 0.00
0.00 0.00 41.25
0.00 0.00 120.00
0.00 0.00 197.42

0.00 0.00 -10.00

0.00 0.00 L 5_92
0.00 0.00 -5.00
0.00 0.00 5,029.50
0.00 0.00 1,535.00

0.00 0.00 493.73

o 0.00 0.00 9.08
0.00 0.00 502.81
0.00 0.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 0,269.44
0.00 0.00 1617.30

0.00 0.00 2,886.15

L 0.0Q . o 0.060 ) 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,888.15
0.00 0.00 47.95
0.00 0.00 1,917.99
0.60 0.00 275.03
0.00 0.00 384.53
0.00 0.00 599.00
0.00 0.00 15,012.64
0.00 . 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 4423
0.00 0.00 3,013.34
0.00 0.00 9,700.05

Page §




2:46 PM

Accrual Basis

Tri-County Airport Authority

Statement of Activities
October 2018 through May 2019

6120 - Wages & Salaries
6120-1 - Salary - Junior Attendant
6120-2 - Salary - Manager
6120-3 - Salary - Senlor Attendant
6120 - Wages & Salaries - Other

Total 6120 - Wages & Salarles
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
7000 - Convenience Fees Paid
7010 - Interest Income

Total Other income
Net Other Income

Net Income

FFA Grants
(Grants) Total Grants Operating Account
0.00 0.00 1,642.50
0.00 0.00 3,922.99
0.00 0.00 480.00
7 0.00 0.00 9,342.37
0.00 0.00 15,287.86
155,952.79 476,756.67 68,166.49
-9,256.50 -36,589.88 21,401.40
0.00 0.00 -131.88
0.00 0.00 12.20
0.00 0.00 -119.68
0.00 0.00 -119.68
-9,256.50 -36,699.88 21,281.72

Page 6




2:44 PM

Tri-County Airport Authority

Statement of Activities

Accrual Basis

For the One and Eight Months Ended May 31,2019

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Grant Revenue
4030 : DOT Project Funds
4035 - Federal Grant Rev-FAA
4040 - Food Service Income
4050 - Fuel Income
4055 - Land Rental
4085 - Hangar Rentals

4097 - Security Deposit Paid
4410 - State Grant Rev-DOT

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
5020 - Credit Card Fees

5060 - Cost of Goods Sold
50765 - Food Service Costs
5080 - Fuel Purchased - Resale

Total COGS
Gross Profit

Expense
Title Services - Liens
Work In Progress Disbursements
6000 - Accounting Expense

6010 - Advertising

6025 - Auto Expense

6030 - Bank Charges
6030.1 - Returned Check
6030 - Bank Charges - Other

Total 6030 - Bank Charges

6040 - Contract Labor
6050 - Dues & Subscriptions

6070 - Food Service Expense
6070-1 - Consumables - Food
6070-3 - Non-consumables

Total 6070 - Food Service Expense

6073 - Garbage Service

6076 - Insurance

6079 - Interest Expense

6080 - Legal & Professional Fees
6080-6 - Miscellanecus L& P

6080 - Legal & Professional Fees - Other

Total 6080 - Legal & Professional Fees

6080 - Miscellaneous
6092 - QOffice Expense

' 6093 - Payroll Taxes
6095 - Postage
6096 - Registration Fees
6098 - Repairs & Maint
6099 - Sales Tax Expense
6100 - Supplles

6110  Telephone
6115 - Utilities

. May 19 Oct *18 - May 19
0.00 0.00
0.00 2,232.56
41,964.84 238,487.20 /
44.00 338.02
14,668.58 88,104.53 ://
0.00 800.00
18,507.12 76,521.23V
0.00 2,660.00
253500 249,263.10
77.719.54 658.404.64
467.64 2.650.41\/
0.00 2731066 Y
0.00 0.00
7.651.07 48,892.82"
.. Bmam 7885389
69,600.83 579,550.75
0.00 188.00 ¥~
9,313.94 526,582.74
0.00 4125
0.00 12000V~
10.90 197.42 V7
0.00 -10.00
... 000 — 5.00
0.00 500V
542.50 5,029.50 v
330.00 1.535.00 V"
1868 49373
0.00 9.08
18.68 502.81 v
200.00 500.00V"
2,506.68 026044
43160 1,617.30 V7
0.00 2,888.15 v
000 0.00
0.0 2,888.15
0.00 47.95 'f
159,31 1,917.89
0.00 275.03
55.00 384.53
0.00 §99.00 \‘7
2,450.79 15,012.64
0.00 0.00
44.23 44,23 /
340.65 3,013.34 Vv
1,342.21 9.700.05 V

Page 1




Tri-County Airport Authority

2:44 PM
Statement of Activities
Accrual Basis For the One and Eight Months Ended May 31,2019
Mi’!.}? o “_‘Oct'w -May 19
6120 - Wages & Salaries v
6120-1 - Salary - Junior Attendant 0.00 1,542.50 v
6120-2 - Salary - Manager 0.00 3,922,99 v
6120-3 - Salary - Senior Attendant 0.00 480.00 \/
6120 - Wages & Salaries - Other L 2,307.70 L 9,342.37 /
Total 6120 - Wages & Salarles 2,307.70- 15,267.86
Total Expense 20,063.19 594,749.23
Net Ordinary Income 49,537.64 -15,198.48
Other Income/Expense
Other iIncome \/
7000 - Convenience Fees Paid 0.60 -131.88 /
7010 - Interest Income R 179 12.20
Total Other Income 1.78 -119.68
Net Other Income L 179 L -119.68
Net Income 49,539.43 -15,318.16

e —

Page 2




JATO7092019

Income

ol
S
=)

|

tof G

Expenses

ods Sold

Tri-county Airport
Budget Tracking

403 Fuel Sales
442 Hanger Rentals
Less: Use Tax Collected @ 7%
+ Sales Tax Collection Allowance
Misc Revenue - Donations
Ft. Rucker ASOS Site Lease
Farmer Ground Lease
Misc Revenue - Other
Grant Mgt Fees @ .005%
Total Revenue (Net of Tax)

Fuel Purchased - Resale
Food Service Costs
Merchandise For Resale
Credit Card Fees

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Fuel
Food Serviced Costs
Merchandise For Resale
Other - Hangars
Combined Gross Profit

Utilities
Office Expenses
Bank Charges
Advertising
General Promotion/Mktg
Websites
Gorbage Service
Insurance
Interest Expense
Accounting/Audit
Accounting
Annual Audit
Meals & Entertainment
Repairs & Maintenance
657 Commissions (Mgr)
6600 Salary - Senior Attendant
6601 Salary - Junler Attendant
Payroll taxes
658 Credit Card Fees
659 Postage
BE00 Payroll - Manager
660 Legal & Professional
G60-01 Bylaws
660-02 Procurement Policy
660-04 Misc L &P
£60-05 Copies, Admin Fees
§60-06 Engineering & Architect Fees
660-07 Alrport Manager
660-08 Continuling Education
661 Supplies
663 Dues & Subscriptions
664 Miscellaneous
670 Telephones
682 Auto Expenses
683 Refund
£85 Contract Labor

“Manager”

Total Expenses

Operating Surplus (Deficit)

Other Income

Interest Income
Uncategorized Income

Subtotal

Net Operating Income (Deficit)

Authority
Summary
8 Months
FY 2018-19 YD 8 Months'
Budget  Ave.Month  5/31/19  Average
$ 78000 § 6500 § 88105 S 11,013
104,860 8,738 76521 5 9,565
(7,340) (612) (5,165) S  [646)
a3 7 132§ 16
2,500 208 336 § 42
750 63 - is -
300 25 800 S 100
500 a2 -8 -
2,500 208 0 -8 -
182,153 15,179 160,728 § 20,091
61,260 5,105 76,203 5 .9.525
2,500 208 503 5 63
350 29 = i -
3432 286 2,650 § 331
67,542 5,679 79,357 5 9,920
16,740 1,395 11,90105 § 1,488
- A (167) S (21)
150 13 - s .
97,520 8127 71,356 S 8920
114,410 9,534 83,090 $ 10,386
19,500 1,625 9,700 § 1,213
4,200 350 1918 S . 290
100 =a (55 (1
- < 120 8 15
450 a8 - B8 >
1,000 83 - 58 -
500 50 500 & 63
14,000 1,167 9,269 & 1,159
500 42 1,617 & 202
= = 5 e
4,800 - 400 a5 5
5,500 458 2,888 5§ 361
500 a2 - e -
12,000 - 1,000 15013 S 1,877
2 ¥ 3 L
24,960 2,080 13,745 5 1,718
= = 1,543 5 193
4,243 354 275 U5t g
* E - 8 :
600 50 385 & 48
. B¢ v
_ - - Bd :
500 a2 - ¢ 2
250 21 - a8 )
100 & e et 188 § 24
50 EadentR) -5 -
500 42 - g -
- - 3
1,000 83 - &5 -
1,000 83 a8 6
2,935 245 2,134 |5 267
500 42 48 5 6
4,800 400 3013 8 377
500 42 197 S 25
- 15 5 =
7,280 607 5030 S5 629
112,368 9,364 67,664 S 8458
2,042 170 15,427 § 1,928
704 S8 59 12 5 2
- = - s =
704 59 12 3 2
s 2,746 5 229 $ 15,439 5 1,930

Kok

13.51%

93.25%

COGS

Ine. SiteMinder

9.61%




JAT06302019

Tri-county Alrport Authority
Fuel Sales Activity Report .

§sales  Galsold  Price/Gal Cost  Mamgin/Gal
Dctober Jet A - Siteminder $ 153275 A05.45 $ 378 S 31 5 1.4079
Jet ATanker s 756.00 200,00 5 378 § 23111 $ 1.4079
100 LL - Siteminder $ 204241 504.70 5 405 § 33376 5 0.7052
100 LL - Tanker 5 S 0.c0 s § -8 =
Monthiy Subtotals § 433116 § 111019
§ sales Galsold  Price/Gal Cast Marzin/Gal
N ber let A - Sitemind s 73793 195.22 5 378§ 23121 § 14079
Jet A Tanker s - 0.00
100 LL - Siteminder $ 262188 652.62 S 402 S 33376 S 06739
100 LL - Tanker 5 0.00 H - S - 5 -
Monthly Subtetals § 335981 §  BAT.BA
5 Sales Gal Spld Price/Gal Cost Margin/Gal
December  Jet A - Siteminder s 12674 192.26 5 378 $ 23721 S 1.4079
Jet A Tanker S - 0.00 s - - -
100 LL - Siteminder §  1,499.82 364,60 s 411 5 34871 5 06265
100 LL - Tanker 5 - 0.00 5 - 5 £ ) =
Monthly Subtatals & 2,226.56 556,86
% Sales Gal Sald Price/Gal Cost Margin/Gal
January Jet A - Siteminder 0,00 nowv/ol $ 23711 O/
let A Tanker 5 1,227.94 343,00 s 353 3% 23721 § 1.1579
100 LL - Siteminder $ 157104 351.90 5 346 § 34871 § 0.9774
100 LL - Tanker $ o kl - ¢ - 5 -
Meonthly Subtotals $  2,798.98 694,90
§ Sales Gal Seld Price/Gal Cost Margin/Gal
February  Jet A-Siteminder $ 181424 493.00 5 168 5 27244 5 0.9556
jet A Tanker 5 3,336.90 1,018.00 5 328 5 27284 5 0.5535
100 LL - Siteminder § 367317 871.07 5 a2 S 34871 § 0.7297
100 LL - Tanker ] E 0.00 s - 5 = - ‘% —
Monthly Subtotals § 882431 2,382.07
§ sales Galsold  Price/Gal Cast Margin/Gal  Total Cost
YTD $ 2154082 4,720.79
JetA $ 10,132.50 284697 5 356 S 25483 § 10107 5 725493
1001L § 11,408.32 276489 $ 416 $ 34871 5 06691 § 657171
$Sales Gal Sold Price/Gal Cost Margin/Gal
March Jet A - Siteminder $ 515835 1,317.26 5 EE LI 27459 % 1.0941
et A Tanker 5 573379 1,533.10 $ 3pga § 27459 & 1.0941
100 LL - Siteminder 4§ 3,587.30 B36.20 s 449 5 3.5499 5 0.9401
100 LL - Tanker $ 54509 121.40 S 449 & 35499 § 09401
Monthly Subtotals $ 1502453 3,807.96
4 Sales Galsold  Price/Gal Gost Margin/Gal  Total Cost
YD § 36,565.35 9,399.82
JetA 5 21,024.64 569733 % 369 § 26141 & 1.0762 5 14,893.39
10011 § 15580.71 3,702.49 5 420 5 34582 & 07392 § 12,803.95
5 16,826.64
§ Sales Gal sold Price/Gal Cost Margin/Gal
april jet A - Siteminder $ 12,180.06 3,335.62 S 365 $ 27000 § 0.9515
Jet A Tanker s 427.50 114.00 5 35 5 27000 5 1.0500
100 LL - Siteminder § 414082 998.00 5 315 § 39745 5 0.1745
100 LL - Tanker § 55419 13290  § 417 5 39745 § 01955
Monthly Subtotals § 1730257 4,580.52
$ Sales Gal Sold Price/Gal Corst Margin/Gal
May Jet A - Siteminder § 12,24639 336271 35 168 § 27057 5 0.5361
Jet A Tanker $ . 0.00 nOV/O! s 2.7057 #DV/0!
100 LL - Siteminder 5 457750 1,19930 s 415 § 37257 5 0.4250
100 1L - Tanker 5 - 0.00 gowv/ol 5 3.7257 #DIv/o!
mMonthly Subtotals & 17,224.20 456201
§ Sales Galsold  Price/Gal Cost Margin/Gal
June Jet A - Siteminder $ 1037035 2,911.10 H 3% 5 24960 5 1.0663 T
Jet A Tanker 4 1LAS810 42200 5 355 § 24960 5 10540
100 LL - Siterninder 5 1,934.34 471.40 s ans § 3.7050 & 03468 4.24
100 LL- Tanker § 21331 52.80 s ap4 5 37050 5 0.3350
Monthly Subtotals § 14,0160  3,863.30
§ sales Golsold  Price/Gal Cost Margin/Gal  Total Cost
¥ID 4 8510831 22,405.65
JetA 5 57,747,04 1584276 5 265§ ana00 § 1080 § 4024131
WL 5 2736127 6,562,589 % a1r % 35057 % 0.6034 & 2140152
$ 2963059
et A Cost S (40,241.31) Gallons GpfGal
Jet A Gross Profit § 17,505.73 1584276 1.1050
100 LL Retail $ 27,361.27
100 LL Cost $ {23.401.52) Gallons Gr{Gal
100 LL Gross Profit §  3,959.7% 6,562 .89 0.6034
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JATO7092019
Retail Pricing Competitive Summary 3 Competitor
m‘ DeFuniak Calhoun Marianna| Crestview  Dothan Destin  Beaches Average
Delivered Cost S 2.4960 (S - S S - S - S S S -
$1.00 1.0000 - - - = - - -
Computed Retail  3.4960 - - - - = - =
posted Retaill ¢ 375|¢ 4.00|$ 375|$ 3855 490 $ 538 $ 599 § 583 S5 390
Tenant Discount $  0.20 S - S - S - B = S - S - G020
Tenant Net 3.55 4.09 3.75 3.85 4.90 5.38 5.99 5.83 3.70
Retail Price 3.7500 S 3.8967
Less: Cost  (2.4960) - - B == = - - (2.7842)
Retall Gross Profit 1.2540 - - - - - 1.1125
Tenant Discount Price 3.5500 - - 3.6967
Less: Cost  (2.4960) - - . - B - (2.7842)
Tenant Gross Profit 1.0540 - - - - 0.9125
No retail price change May 15, 2018 on Jet A.
100 1L DeFuniak Calhoun Marianna| Crestview D othan Destin Beaches
Delivered Cost $ 3.7050 | S - § - 5 S s - s - 5
$1.00  1.0000 - - - = - * =
Computed Retail 4.7050 - - - - - - =
Posted Retail| $ 424 |$ 4.50 $ 475|$ 560 $ 548 $ 619 $ 646 S 450
Tenant Discount & 0.20 |5 - s - S = S S - S - S = 5 020
Tenant Net Price 4.04 4.50 4.24 4,75 5.60 5.48 6.19 6.46 4.30
Retail Price  4.2400 - ~ . S 4.4967
Less: Cost  (3.7050) - - - - - - (3.3459)
Retail Gross Profit 0.5350 - - - - - 1.1508
Tenant Discount Price 4.0400 - - 4.2967
Less: Cost  (2.7050) - - - - (3.2459)
Tenant Gross Profit  0.3350 = - - - = = - 0.9508
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8) Airport Operations Report 09 JUL 2019

Physical Maintenance and Repair Highlights:

a)

b)
c)
d)

f)

g)
h)

)
k)
1)

FBO Building: Fully operational

i) The back door (south) in the Manager office is dry rotted and being kept locked and unused until it can
be replaced.

Front Gate: Fully operational
Credit Card Machine: INOPERATIVE — Awaiting a replacement delivery by FedEx. (Due Wed or Thu)

Fuel Farm: Functional only in manual mode — unable to take any credit/debit card payments.

i) Siteminder: INOPERATIVE — The radio relay for the ethernet on the terminal building side is inop.
Awaiting replacement from Southern Petroleum (due by Friday)

i) AVGAS: NOTAM issued (through Friday midnight)

iii) JET-A: NOTAM issued (through Friday midnight)

Fuel Truck:

i) JET-A Fuel Truck — Fully operational.

ii) AVGAS/100 LL - Fully functional; hose reel motor is inoperative (hose reel manually winds up easily).
Lektro Tug: Fully operational

Rotating beacon: The white light on the rotating beacon works intermittently.

Hangars: All fully operational

i) Double Box Hangars 3 needs to have the lock down mechanism replaced. (Will require fabrication)

ii) Box Hangar 13 has excessive noise when opening and closing. The left door roller bolt is bent. Will likely
need to be cut with a blow torch and have a new segment & bolt (with roller) welded in place. | do not
have the equipment or technical expertise to accomplish this repair.

iii) The hangar bathroom is still out-of-order. The toilet and raised floor have been removed. A new floor -
will need to be installed in order to install the new toilet.

Hangar Rental:

i) There are 32 of 32 enclosed hangars currently being rented. (T, Box, Double Box, & Commercial)
ii) There are 3 of 8 shade hangar tie-downs currently being rented.

iii) There are 1 of 15 open area tie-downs currently being rented.

iv) There are 7 people on our hangar waiting list who want enclosed hangars.

Tractor: Fully functional
i) The right rear tire keeps going slack, it must be aired up about every 14 days.
i) The air conditioner works intermittently, usually quits working after 2 — 3 hours of use.

Lawn Mower: Fully operational
Edger: Fully operational

Weed Trimmers: Fully operational

m) Area improvement: Ongoing mowing, edging, weed trimming, killing weeds, & tree trimming.




6/4/2019 -

6/7/2019 -

6/14/2019 —

6/19/2019 -

6/21/2019 -

7/1/2019 -

GRANT ACTIVITY
Since June 4, 2019

Received email from Lee with Pay Application from GCUC in the
amount of $61,515.00. This is a split request with FDOT’s portion
being $8257.50 and FAA’s portion being $53,275.50.

Paperwork for FDOT portion submitted by email on 6/7/2019

Will not be able to request funds for the FAA portion until
reimbursement from above AVCON check has been received.

Payment for FAA portion of AVCON invoice 115459 in the amount
of $45,221.76 mailed to AVCON. Check cleared the grant account on
6/6/2019

Attempted to submit on 6/7/2019 to the FAA for reimbursement but
the Delphi e-invoicing system would not let me login.

FDOT funds for GCUC PA 4 posted to Capital City Bank, recorded
funds in QuickBooks and cut check for $8,257.50to GCUC dated
6/21/2019.

Pay request for AVCON invoice # 115832 in the amount of
$55,451.20 received. This is a split invoice with $46,938.69 being
FAA funded and $8512.51 being FDOT funded. The $46, 938.69 can
not be paid until the funds from previous FAA draw is reimbursed.
Pay request for AVOCN Invoice # 115835 in the amount of
$26,950.50 which is 100% funded by FDOT also received this date.

Signed pay requests for Invoice 115832 and 115835 submitted to
FDOT.

Access to Delphi finally granted. Submitted request for
reimbursement of FAA portion of AVCON invoice 115459 this date.

Funds for AVCON Invoice # 115832 and #115835 posted to Capital
City Bank grant account.



7/3/2019 -

7/5/2019 -

7/8/2019 -

7/9/2019 -

Funds for AVCON invoice #115832 and #115835 recorded in
QuickBooks and checks to AVCON printed. Need second signature
from treasurer before they can be mailed.

Received pay request from Lee with AVCON invoice # 116026 this
date. Also received pay request #5 from GCUC on this date.

Funds for FAA Portion ($45,221.76) billed on 7/1/2019 posted to
grant account.

Both requests reviewed for accuracy. Invoice #116026 was prepared
for signature by Grant Coordinate and Chairman as appropriate. FAA
portion is $24034.14 which will be processed through the line of
credit in order received. FDOT portion of $17,961.01 will be
submitted tomorrow after signed by chairman.

GCUC documentation needed clarification which was requested via
email to Lee Lewis with AVCON.

Funds posted to Capital City Bank grant account, recorded in
QuickBooks and check cut to reimburse line of credit at One Florida
Bank. Needs signatures from treasurer and chairman so it can be
taken to the appropriate financial institution.

Received corrected documentation for GCUC PA #5 from Lee. FAA
portion is $52,258.36 which will be processed through the line of
credit in order received. FDOT portion of $11,179.98 will be
submitted tomorrow after signed by chairman.

Requests prepared for signature by Grant Coordinator and Chairman
as Appropriate.
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